Amend SB 1928 (house committee report), on third reading, as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "Subdivision (1-c)" and substitute "Subdivisions (1-c) and (1-d)".
- (2) On page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- (1-b) "Complaint" means any petition or other pleading which, for the first time, raises a claim against a licensed or registered professional for damages arising out of the provision of professional services by the licensed or registered professional.
- (3) On page 1, line 11, strike " $\underline{(1-b)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(1-c)}$ ".
- (4) On page 1, line 19, strike " $\underline{(1-c)}$ " and substitute "(1-d)".